

**CITY OF SPRING LAKE PARK**

**RESOLUTION NO. 2026-27**

**A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING BIDS AND AWARDING CONTRACT FOR THE 2026 STREET IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT**

WHEREAS, pursuant to advertisement for bids, bids were received, opened, and tabulated on May 11, 2026, for the 2026 Street Improvements Project; and

WHEREAS, the project generally consists of a mill and overlay of Plaza Boulevard, Theorin Terrace, Center Drive, Sunset Road, a portion of the County Road 10 Service Drive, and Alternate 1 consisting of edge mill and overlay improvements on Westwood Road and 83rd Avenue; and

WHEREAS, eight bids were received and reviewed by the City Engineer; and

WHEREAS, Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp. submitted the lowest responsive and responsible bid in the amount of \$383,161.70 for the Base Bid and \$40,392.00 for Alternate 1, for a total bid amount of \$423,553.70; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer has reviewed the bids and recommends award of the contract to Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp. based upon the Base Bid and Alternate 1 in the total amount of \$423,553.70.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Spring Lake Park, Minnesota, as follows:

1. The City Council hereby accepts the bid of Asphalt Surface Technologies Corp. for the 2026 Street Improvements Project in the amount of Four Hundred Twenty-Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and Seventy Cents (\$423,553.70), consisting of the Base Bid and Alternate 1.
2. The Mayor and City Administrator are authorized and directed to execute the construction contract and all related documents on behalf of the City, subject to the contractor providing the required bonds, insurance certificates, and other contract documents.
3. The City Administrator and City Engineer are authorized to administer the contract and approve change orders consistent with City policy and applicable law.

The foregoing Resolution was moved for adoption by Councilmember .

Upon Vote being taken thereon, the following voted in favor thereof:

And the following voted against the same:

Whereon the Mayor declared said Resolution duly passed and adopted the 15th day of June 2026.

APPROVED BY:

---

Robert Nelson, Mayor

ATTEST:

---

Daniel R. Buchholtz, City Administrator